Assessor’s Parcel Number; N/A

Date: SEPTEMBER 22, 2010

Recording Requested By:

Name: _EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS
(RR)

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

0770978

09/23/2010 09:59 AM Deputy: 5G

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Douglas County - BV
Karen Ellisen - Recorder

Page: 1 ©Of B Fee: 0.00
BK-0910 PG- 4725 RPTT: 0.00

0

CHANGE ORDER KO 6 (#2010.231)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



CHANGE ORDER

0220/ D, 3/

2010SEP 22 PH 2: 29
PROJECT: Cave Rock Water System Improvements- PH | PWP-D0-2009-354 e

DATE OF ISSUANCE: _August 12, 2010

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

No. 6

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-DO-2009-354

(Vo)
CONTRACTOR: Spiess Construction Co.Inc. ENGINEER: HDR Engineering Inc. Epjfﬂ
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. ﬁ wﬁ

Ry~
DBescription: Remove the skid and place PCC block anchor. a

Reason for Change Order: Requested by Public Works. E 1
—
Attachments: Copy of contractor's Change Order Proposal. E ?34
=
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: =
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times — g
Substantial Completion: August 01, 2010 ==«
$651,750.00 . Ready for final payment: September 01, 2010 | == ™
—
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders % E
No. 1to No. 5 No. 1 to No. 5 Eg
rh
| $30,100,34 ' Odays ©
Cantract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: August 01, 2010
$681.850.34 Ready for final payment: September 01, 2010
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$3.412.50 0
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
Substantial Completion: August 01, 2010
$685,262.84 [\ Re;_ﬁy for final payment: September 01, 2010
RECO ACCEPTED:
By: By:

Engineer (Althorized Signature) / rori i Cont‘r@r (Althokzed Signature)
Date: g“\Z’lD Date: q/ﬂ‘/[@ Date: _|§ 5,5%5_5\' 2010

UMy Dacuments\Cave Rock W. Sys.Imp., Phl CCO no 6.doc




~

- 0910
[T T s

0770978 Paage: 2 O

AZ #119975 +  CA#33398% - NV #0038929

Spiess Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 2849
Santa Maria, CA 93457.2849

(805) 937-5859
Fax (805) 934-4432

DOUGLAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
1120 AIRPORT ROAD
MINDEN, NEVADA 89423

CAVE ROCK, SKYLAND WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, PHASE 1
PWP-DO-2009-354
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST No. 2921-005

SCOPE: Modify underwater skid and piping per attached.

ADD:

Modifications (see attached). 1 LS $3,250.00
Subtotal 3,250.00
Contractor Markup 5% 162.50
TOTAL AMOUNT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST No, 2921-005 $3.412.50

Time Extension Rj,' uested: 0 Calendar Days
By: )jz‘d Date: 19 March 2010

Qa]wie Jon'ej, Project Manager




+03/19/2010 06:2¢ FAX 7755885073 kK & S OBRIEN

hoozso04
(DAL 25 9952

0770978 Pade: 4 Of 5§ 09/23/2010

KEVIN O’BRIEN CONSTRUCTION

General Engineering Contractor
P.O. Box 3043
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410
(775) 782-0381
Nevadu License #071829 California License #348243

CHANGE ORDER
PROPOSAL

To:  Spiess Construction Job: Cave Rock Water System
Attn: Jamie Jones Improvements, Phase 1
P.O. Box 2849

Santa Maria, CA. 93457
Date: March 18, 2010

SCOPE OF WORK
Modify underwater skid / piping as outlined below -

1. Slide skid from underwater and move sideways away from check
valve / 10 ductile iron assembly. Leave skid underwater on bottom
of lake. NOTE: Skid may be salvaged and removed from site by
O’Brien Construction at company’s discretion.)

2. Reset and attach check valve / 10” ductile ivon assembly on top of
new 3° x 3’ x 1’ concrete block anchor on bottom of lake,

oo To BE Reveies Frem <ate Pee Kuw CBaTN

Subcontracted lake work $£2,310.00

Material $ 265.00
concrete, rebar, anchor, bolts, metal straps

Labor to manufacture and deliver to site $ 67500

$ 3250.00

PROPOSAL TOTAL $3,250.00

03/18/2610 FRI ¢6°23 [TX/RX NO 8311] [@oo2




0N 55 55
5 of & 08/23/2010

0770978 Page:

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached Is a
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on
reoord in my office.




